		DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Offic
PATEN	103162308 TS ONLY	1.1206
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached docume	ents or the new address(es) below.
<b>1. Name of conveying party(ies)</b> Theodore G. Yaksich	2. Name and address ( Name: Jacobs Chuck Manu Internal Address:	<b>2</b> . <b>.</b> <i>.</i>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 N	10	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) January 5, 2006	Street Address: <u>One Ja</u>	cobs Road
Assignment   Merger     Security Agreement   Change of Name	City: <u>Clemson</u>	
Joint Research Agreement	State: South Carolina	Zip:29633
Security Conternation Stresser  Description  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other	Additional name(s) & addr	
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)		ogether with a new application.
•	6. Total number of app	lications and patents
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached?Yes √No 6. Total number of app involved:_1	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached? Yes √No 6. Total number of app involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.: Authorized to be ch	21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> harged by credit card
Additional numbers a <b>5. Name and address to whom correspondence</b> <b>concerning document should be mailed:</b> Name: <u>Kenneth C. Bruley</u> Internal Address:	Attached? Yes No 6. Total number of app involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.1 Authorized to be ch Authorized to be ch C Enclosed	21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth C. Bruley Internal Address: Street Address: 1320 Main Street	Attached? Yes No 6. Total number of app involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.1 Authorized to be ch Authorized to be ch C Enclosed	21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> harged by credit card harged to deposit account ernment interest not affecting title)
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth C. Bruley Internal Address: Street Address: 1320 Main Street City: Columbia	Attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of app involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.: Authorized to be ch Authorized to be ch Enclosed None required (gove 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last	21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> barged by credit card barged to deposit account ernment interest not affecting title) on 4 Numbers
Additional numbers a         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name: Kenneth C. Bruley         Internal Address:         Street Address:         1320 Main Street         City: Columbia         State: South Carolina         Zip: 29201	attached?       Yes       No         6. Total number of app involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.1)         Authorized to be che         Authorized to be che         Authorized to be che         Vertication         Yes         None required (government)         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card         Last         Expin	21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> harged by credit card harged to deposit account ernment interest not affecting title) on 4 Numbers ration Date
Additional numbers a         5. Name and address to whom correspondence         concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Kenneth C. Bruley         Internal Address:         Street Address:         1320 Main Street         City:       Columbia         State:       South Carolina         Zip:       29201         Phone       Number:	attached?       Yes       No         6. Total number of app involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.1)         Authorized to be che         Authorized to be che         Authorized to be che         Vertication         Yes         None required (government)         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card         Last         Expin	21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> barged by credit card barged to deposit account ernment interest not affecting title) on 4 Numbers
Additional numbers a         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Kenneth C. Bruley         Internal Address:	Attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of app involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.: Authorized to be ch Authorized to be ch Charles Constant 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last Expine b. Deposit Account N	21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> harged by credit card harged to deposit account ernment interest not affecting title) on 4 Numbers ration Date
Additional numbers a         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Kenneth C. Bruley         Internal Address:	Attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of app involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.: Authorized to be ch Authorized to be ch Charles Constant 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last Expine b. Deposit Account N	21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> harged by credit card harged to deposit account ernment interest not affecting title) on 4 Numbers ration Date
Additional numbers a         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Kenneth C. Bruley         Internal Address:	Attached? Yes No 6. Total number of app involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.1 Authorized to be ch Authorized to be ch Control Enclosed None required (gove 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last Expining b. Deposit Account N Authorized User N	21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> barged by credit card barged to deposit account ernment interest not affecting title) an 4 Numbers ration Date lame January 12, 2005

¥

PATENT REEL: 017456 FRAME: 0365

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Theodore G. Yaksich, a citizen of the United States, and resident of Seneca, South Carolina 29678, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the DRILL CHUCK SLEEVE, for which a patent application was filed on October 31, 2005; and assigned Serial No. 29/241,723; and

WHEREAS, JACOBS CHUCK MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an address of One Jacobs Road, Clemson, South Carolina 29633, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all patents resulting therefrom, including any foreign patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said JACOBS CHUCK MANUFACTURING COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also any improvements on said invention or invention or hereafter made by me during the period of my employment; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions, or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed

## PATENT REEL: 017456 FRAME: 0366

upon said invention, inventions, or improvements in this or any foreign country, and I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said JACOBS CHUCK MANUFACTURING COMPANY as assigned of the entire interest.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said JACOBS CHUCK MANUFACTURING COMPANY all facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to said JACOBS CHUCK MANUFACTURING COMPANY, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Letters Patent in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

## PATENT REEL: 017456 FRAME: 0367

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this \_5 day of <u>Jan</u>, 2006.

Deodore S. J.S.-L Theodore G. Yaksich

STATE OF <u>SOUTH CAROLINA</u>) COUNTY OF (<u>Conez</u>)

Personally appeared before me, Theodore G. Yaksich, to me known and known to me to be the person described and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument this

Mury & Ruhandson Notary Public for My Commission Expires: <u>6/19/2002</u>

**RECORDED: 01/17/2006**